
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1584
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2013
CHILD PRODIGIES
Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the number of child prodigies in the country have increased during the last two years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether such prodigies are facing problems in the absence of proper schooling facilities, as exist in foreign countries;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereon; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to ensure proper schooling facilities for child prodegies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a)&(b):No such instance has come to the notice of the Ministry of Human Resource Development.

(c)to(e):Do not arise.
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